Handle AppProved For Release 20021-5%5 :%B«- EJQBOWOQA 003100060011-1
25X1A Con|:|1r R CORONA COMOR-D-56/66-2225X1A
ystem Sy {(PWG-D-17/13)

22 April 1966

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director, Naticonal Reconnaissance Office
SUBJECT: COMOR Priorities for J Missions
REFERENCE: COMOR-D-56/66-21

1. . COMOR approved the attached revised list of -

priorities for J Missions at its meeting on 21 April 1966.

2. Changes to the previous priorities are as follows:
a. Priority 3 has been changed to cover
Sino-Soviet bloc areas not photographed | 25X1D
25X1D [ ]
— b. Within Priority 3, the European satellites
have been added as the first priority and the remainder of
China and North Korea have been raised to second position.
c. Yugoslavia has been added as Priority 6
and Cuba dropped to Priority 7.
25X1A
Chairman
Committee on Overhead Reconnaissance
Attachment:
Subject paper
Copies 2,3 .‘S‘ca’t@4 TCO
4 DIA
5,6, 7 8 DIA TCO 25X1A
9,10 OACSI TCO
11, 12 ONI TCO
13,14, 15,16 ~ AFNIN TCO [ |56554-66 25X1A
17,18  NSA TCO Cepy 4 0ot 59
~— 19,20, 21 NRO TCO 25X1A

- o Handle Via
coroNA[ ] "9 25X1A

. E“L@.‘Z”%‘”{.ﬁgprc>ved For Release 2002/07/02 : CIA-RDP79B01709A003100060011-1 Control System Only
L g and declossificotion T P SECRET




Handle vApproved For Release 2001-19}?)25:5&-%5179 100060011-1 |
25X1A ——1 CORONA | COMOR-D-56/66-2295X1A

Control System Only (PWG"D- 17/ 13)

e 1 d

COMOR Priorities for J Missions

Extraordinary

None deéigna.ted at this time
Priority 1

Highest priority targets (PWG-D-2/=Series)
Priority 2 |

China south of 26° North and North Vietnam

Priority 3

Areas not ph.otographed 25X1D

a. European satellites

b. . Remainder of China and North Korea

c USSR excepting Kamchatka and the area north of
60° North and east of 700 East

d, Remainder of USSR

Priority 4

Remainder of targets in the Sino-Soviet bloc
Priority 5

Targets in areas outside the Sino-Soviet bloc
Priority 6

Yugoslavia
Priority 7

Cuba - Program for area coverage only. Film to be expended only
on direction of COMOR or if there is surplus beyond that needed to cover
higher ranking priorities and the percentage allocated to mapping and charting
requirements.

~ " 2 [-56554-6605%1A

1 | Handle Via
Approved For Rele 2002/07/0§ORONA c S 25X1A
or Release : CIA-RDP79B01709A003100060011-1 Con'rel Srstem Only
TOP SECRET



roved For Release 2002%%@ %B«%EJ
—

nfrol System Unly

Copy 1
22

23
24-33
34, 35
36, 37
38
39-41
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
55-59

CORONA/

DCI TCO for USIB/S
TSO CIA

TCO| I 25X1A
Asst Ops/NPIC

CIA COMOR Member

CGS

Special Center TCO

Ch/PWG

CGSReqBr/ReconGrp

D/OSI

DDP TCO

DDS&T (1 | 25X1A
C/Action/DDS&T

D/SAS/DDS&T

OSP/DDS&T |{ |

D/OEL
D/OSA
FA/OSA
ID/OSA
SS/OSA
SAL/OSA
SA(COMOR)/DDS&T

corona ]

3100060011-1

COMOR-D-56/66-225X1A

(PWG-D-17/13)

25X1A

|:|-56554-66 25X1A

Handle Via

25X1A
25X1A

Approved For Release 2002/07/02 : CIA-RDP79B01709A003100060011-1 Control System Only

TOP SECRET



