Handle Approved For Release 2002/07/02 : CIA-R <sup>1</sup>9B01709A003100060011-1 COMOR-D-56/66-2225X1A CORONA 25X1A (PWG-D-17/13)22 April 1966 Director, National Reconnaissance Office MEMORANDUM FOR: COMOR Priorities for J Missions SUBJECT: COMOR-D-56/66-21 REFERENCE: 1. COMOR approved the attached revised list of priorities for J Missions at its meeting on 21 April 1966. Changes to the previous priorities are as follows: 2. Priority 3 has been changed to cover Sino-Soviet bloc areas not photographed 25X1D 25X1D Within Priority 3, the European satellites have been added as the first priority and the remainder of China and North Korea have been raised to second position. Yugoslavia has been added as Priority 6 and Cuba dropped to Priority 7. 25X1A Chairman Committee on Overhead Reconnaissance Attachment: Subject paper Copies 2,3 State\_TCO DIA 25X1A 5, 6, 7, 8 DIA TCO 9, 10 OACSI TCO 11, 12 ONI TCO 56554-66 25X1A 13, 14, 15, 16 AFNIN TCO 17, 18 NSA TCO 19, 20, 21 NRO TCO 25X1A

CORONA CO

25X1A

Handle V/approved For Release 2002/07/02: CIA-RDP79B01709A003100060011-1  CORONA COMOR -D - 56 / 66 - 2225X1/4					
Handle Via	CORONA	COMOR-D-56/66-2225X1/			
Control System Only		(PWG-D-17/13)			

# COMOR Priorities for J Missions

## Extraordinary

None designated at this time

#### Priority 1

Highest priority targets (PWG-D-2/-Series)

## Priority 2

China south of 26° North and North Vietnam

#### Priority 3

Areas not photographed

25X1D

- a. European satellites
- b. Remainder of China and North Korea
- c. USSR excepting Kamchatka and the area north of  $60^{\circ}$  North and east of  $70^{\circ}$  East
  - d. Remainder of USSR

#### Priority 4

Remainder of targets in the Sino-Soviet bloc

## Priority 5

Targets in areas outside the Sino-Soviet bloc

# Priority 6

Yugoslavia

#### Priority 7

Cuba - Program for area coverage only. Film to be expended only on direction of COMOR or if there is surplus beyond that needed to cover higher ranking priorities and the percentage allocated to mapping and charting requirements.

2 -56554-6625X1A

CORONA - Handle Via 25X1A

CORONA - CIA-PDP79R01709A003100060011-1 Control System Only

Approved For Release 2002/07/02 : CIA-RDP79B01709A003100060011-1 Control System Only TOP SECRET

25X1A

TOP SECRET

Handle Approved For Release 2002/07/02 : CIA-RDP79B01709A003100060011-1

CORONA/ COMOR-D-56/66-225X1A

(PWG-D-17/13)

	'			
Copy 1	DCI TCO for USIB/S			
22	TSO CIA			
23	TCO	25X1A		
24-33	Asst Ops/NPIC	20/(1/(		
34 <b>,</b> 35	CIA COMOR Member			
36,37	CGS			
38	Special Center TCO			
39-41	Ch/PWG			
42	CGSReqBr/ReconGrp			
43	D/OSI			
44	DDP TCO			
45	DDS&T (1		25X1A	
46	C/Action/DDS&T			
47	D/SAS/DDS&T			
48	OSP/DDS&T			
49	D/OEL			25X1A
50	D/OSA			
51	FA/OSA			
52	ID/OSA			
53	SS/OSA			
54	SAL/OSA			
55-59	SA(COMOR)/DDS&T			

-56554-66 **25**X1A

25X1A

CORONA Handle Via 25X1A

3